EAGLE TRANSIT

SANDSPIT AIRPORT SHUTTLE
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2013

FARE SCHEDULE
Queen Charlotte and Skidegate to/from Sandspit
Age 11+ BC Senior Child 2-11 Child under age 2

Regular fare

(Visa, MasterCard, 25.71 23.81 20.95 No charge
charge, USA currency)
Group 4+ * 20.95 20.95 20.95 No charge
Payment by 23.81 21.90 19.05 No charge
Canadian cash

Sandspit to BC Ferries, Alliford Bay

Age 11+ BC Senior Child 2-11 Child under age 2
Regular fare
(Visa, MasterCard, 25.71 23.81 20.95 No charge
charge. USA currency)
Group 4+ * 20.95 20.95 20.95 No charge
Payment by 23.81 21.90 19.05 No charge

Canadian cash

BC Ferries, Alliford Bay to Q

ueen Charlotte and Skidegate

Age 11+ BC Senior Child 2-11 Child under age 2
Regular fare
(Visa, MasterCard, 21.90 20.00 17.14 No charge
charge, USA currency)
Payment by 20.00 18.10 15.24 No charge

Canadian cash

Queen Charlotte and Skidegate to/from BC Ferries, Skidegate Terminal or
Sandspit Airport to/from Sandspit

Age 11+ BC Senior Child 2-11 Child under age 2
Regular fare
(Visa, MasterCard, 6.67 6.67 6.67 No charge
charge, USA currency)
Payment by
Canadian cash 4.76 4.76 4.76 No charge

All fares subject to change without notice. Applicable sales tax (5% GST) is additional. Fares shown
in Canadian currency. US$ accepted at Canadian par only towards regular fare, no cash discount.
All fares reflect one-way travel only for one passenger unless otherwise indicated. Applicable ferry




costs are included. Minimum credit card or charge transaction is $15. Children under age 12 must
be accompanied by an adult or guardian over the age of 18 at all times. Pick-up and drop-off is
passenger directed on a “curb to curb” basis. Applicable ferry costs are included in the fare.

Fare Payment: Transit fares are collected by the driver at the time of travel except for the following
conditions:

1. advance payment of fare is required for a group discount
2. customer or third party choose to pay a fare in advance of travel date
3. fare will be invoiced to a valid Eagle Transit credit account (advance arrangement required)

Cancellation Policy: Fare is non-refundable and non-transferable once payment is received or
reservation is made and fare will be invoiced by Eagle Transit. Any fare paid in advance of travel can
be exchanged for a credit to be used within six months. Exchanges must be done prior to scheduled
date of departure. If the fare for the future travel is lower, any residual amount may be forfeited.
Exchanges on the reserved day of travel forfeit the fare paid. Customers who are a no-show on the
reserved day of travel forfeit the fare paid.

*Group travel: Groups of four or more passengers receive a reduced fare providing travel has been
reserved and the fare is paid at least one day in advance of travel. The entire group must travel to
and from the same location at the same time. Groups of five or more must prepay their fare to make
a reservation.

Luggage: Allowable luggage is two pieces per passenger, total maximum weight 50kgs. Excess or
overweight luggage is subject to additional fees (minimum $4.76 per piece) and is transported if
space available. All kayaks, bicycles, surf boards and like objects are subject to an additional fee of
$9.52 each and are transported on a space available basis. Bicycles must be completely enclosed in
a box or plastic bag prior to arrival of vehicle.

Liability: In the event of loss or damage to baggage and/or other passenger goods, Eagle Transit
will not be liable for more than fifty dollars ($50) on any fare unless at the time of delivery of such
baggage and/or goods to Eagle Transit the passenger will declare a greater value. In any event, no
liability will ever exceed one hundred fifty dollars ($150).

Pets and Service Dogs: Pets may travel in cargo area of vehicle in an approved kennel only and
are subject to an extra fee depending on size of kennel (minimum $5, maximum $40). Service dogs
may ride in the passenger area at no additional cost and must be leashed or harnessed at all times.



